
 ®     23801 E. La Palma Ave., Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 Ph. 714.692.8180  Fax. 714.692.5016  
 

www.cobrausa.com  

04/17
   ®

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Cobra® recommends you always wear a helmet while riding. Please never operate your motorcycle while under  
 the influence of alcohol and/or drugs. Enjoy the new look of your motorcycle and please ride safely.  

Items Supplied > 

1 – Chrome Regulator Cover 
2 – Screws, M6 X 12 mm Buttonhead Stainless Steel 

Application(s) > 

Kawasaki VN900    2006 - 2019 

Instruction Manual > 

1. Remove the stock bolts and regulator cover from the motorcycle, none of these components will be 

reused. 

2. Place the new chrome cover into the position where the original Kawasaki cover was located and align 

the holes in the part with those on the regulator.  Insert the supplied M6 x 12mm screws and prior to 

tightening the screws fully align the cover with the radiator or radiator cover if purchased, above it. 

3. Once the cover has been aligned tighten the screws to factory specifications. 

 05-9349 

DOCUMENT NO.  0019 REV. B 



 ®     23801 E. La Palma Ave., Yorba Linda, Ca 92887 Ph. 714.692.8180  Fax. 714.692.5016  
 

www.cobrausa.com  

04/17
   ®

 

 

*Cobra® recommends you always wear a helmet  while riding. Please never operate your motorcycle while under  
 the influence of alcohol and/or drugs. Enjoy the new look of your motorcycle and please ride safely.  

Items Supplied > 

1 – Chrome Regulator Cover 
2 – Screws, M6 X 12 mm Buttonhead Stainless Steel 

Application(s) > 

Kawasaki VN900    2006 - 2019 

Instruction Manual > 

1. Remove the stock bolts and regulator cover from the motorcycle, none of these components will be 

reused. 

2. Place the new chrome cover into the position where the original Kawasaki cover was located and align 

the holes in the part with those on the regulator.  Insert the supplied M6 x 12mm screws and prior to 

tightening the screws fully align the cover with the radiator or radiator cover if purchased, above it. 

3. Once the cover has been aligned tighten the screws to factory specifications. 

 05-9349 

DOCUMENT NO.  0019 REV. A 


